
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000.
 

 Processed Thu Jul 21 13:14:29 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160721_110649__dat00.bin

        

-2000
0

2000
4000
6000
8000

10000
12000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2884
 
 mx: 11923
 
 µ: 7.8
 
 σ: 18.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7787
 
 mx: 7852
 
 µ: -1.3
 
 σ: 29.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7683
 
 mx: 6893
 
 µ: 1.0
 
 σ: 26.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000.  Part 3/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 21 13:14:41 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160721_110649__dat00.bin

     

-2000
0

2000
4000
6000
8000

10000
12000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2884
 
 mx: 11923
 
 µ: 7.8
 
 σ: 75.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7787
 
 mx: 7852
 
 µ: -1.2
 
 σ: 87.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7683
 
 mx: 6893
 
 µ: 1.1
 
 σ: 71.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000.  Part 11/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 21 13:14:42 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160721_110649__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000

-1000
-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1856
 
 mx: 1043
 
 µ: 7.7
 
 σ: 23.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2398
 
 mx: 3982
 
 µ: -1.3
 
 σ: 40.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1033
 
 mx: 1581
 
 µ: 0.9
 
 σ: 28.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000.  Part 82/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 21 13:14:43 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160721_110649__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1333
 
 mx: 1674
 
 µ: 7.7
 
 σ: 24.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3474
 
 mx: 2639
 
 µ: -1.3
 
 σ: 44.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1872
 
 mx: 1506
 
 µ: 1.0
 
 σ: 32.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000.  Part 93/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 21 13:14:43 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160721_110649__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -978
 
 mx: 857
 
 µ: 7.7
 
 σ: 20.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1392
 
 mx: 2608
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 33.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -622
 
 mx: 990
 
 µ: 0.9
 
 σ: 28.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000.  Part 100/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 21 13:14:44 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160721_110649__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1076
 
 mx: 1156
 
 µ: 7.7
 
 σ: 20.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2600
 
 mx: 1582
 
 µ: -1.3
 
 σ: 36.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1377
 
 mx: 880
 
 µ: 1.0
 
 σ: 29.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000.  Part 122/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 21 13:14:45 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160721_110649__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -666
 
 mx: 932
 
 µ: 7.7
 
 σ: 19.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1230
 
 mx: 1325
 
 µ: -1.3
 
 σ: 31.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1039
 
 mx: 1103
 
 µ: 0.9
 
 σ: 28.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000.  Part 133/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 21 13:14:46 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160721_110649__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -757
 
 mx: 468
 
 µ: 7.8
 
 σ: 18.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -579
 
 mx: 823
 
 µ: -1.3
 
 σ: 28.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1256
 
 mx: 1310
 
 µ: 1.0
 
 σ: 28.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000.  Part 96/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 21 13:14:47 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160721_110649__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -348
 
 mx: 416
 
 µ: 7.8
 
 σ: 18.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -751
 
 mx: 1018
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 28.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -176
 
 mx: 174
 
 µ: 1.0
 
 σ: 25.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000.  Part 22/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 21 13:14:48 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160721_110649__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -403
 
 mx: 367
 
 µ: 7.7
 
 σ: 18.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -636
 
 mx: 448
 
 µ: -1.3
 
 σ: 28.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -668
 
 mx: 969
 
 µ: 1.0
 
 σ: 28.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000.  Part 63/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 21 13:14:49 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160721_110649__dat00.bin

     

-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

62.0 62.2 62.4 62.6 62.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

62.0 62.2 62.4 62.6 62.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-21T11:06:50.957.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -49
 
 mx: 66
 
 µ: 7.8
 
 σ: 17.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -100
 
 mx: 80
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 27.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -91
 
 mx: 104
 
 µ: 1.0
 
 σ: 25.8


